Darryl Marino
Elaine Dunn
Jeannette Hueschen
Scott Craddock
Scott Crawford
Karen Bardwell
Benji Johnson
Marsha Felder
Shirley Crawford
Jimmy Yarborough
DJ Fisher, Jr.
Susan Craddock
Doug Fisher, Sr.
Becky Sawyer

07/03
07/05
07/06
07/08

07110
07112

0715
0716
07/20
07/21
07/24

07/25
07/30

Andrew Cannella

Shelby Murray

Unniversaries

07/01
07/05
07/09
07/11
07/22
07/25
07/30

Scott & Delphine Craddock
EJ & Marleen Mayfield
Gary & Jane Cannella
Craig & Denice Singletary
John & Sabrina Barrios
Matthew & Tamira Miller
Roy & Anna Mae Provost

; Pearl River Methodist Church

65480 Highway 41
Pearl River, LA 70452
(985)-863-7452

ww.pearlrivermethodistchurch.org
Like us on Facebook

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

3

9:45am—Prayer
10am—Bible Study

6:00pm-Kid’s 4 Christ

4

9:30am—Coffee with the
Pastor—Grace Center

14

5:00pm—Choose Life
support group

8

VBS-9am-12noon

9

VBS-9am-12noon
5:30pm, Finance Meet-
ing, Grace Center
6pm, Church

Council, Agape Ctr

10

VBS-9am-12noon

11

VBS-9am-12noon

12

VBS-9am-12noon

13

8:00am-Feeding Min-
nistry

14

VBS SUNDAY

5:00pm—Choose Life
support group

15

16

6:00pm—Kairos Meet-
ing

17

9:45am—Prayer
10am—Bible Study
6:00pm-Kid’s 4 Christ

18

9:30am-Coffee with
the Pastor-Grace
Center
6:00pm-Ladies Min.
Meeting/Dinner

19

20

21

Christmas in July-
Agape Ctr.
5:00-7:00 pm

28

Pastor’s
Vacation

22

23

29

Pastor’s
Vacation

30

Pastor’s
Vacation

24

9:45am—Prayer
10am—Bible Study
6:00pm-Kid’s 4 Christ

31
Pastor’s
Vacation

25

9:30am—Coffee with the
Pastor—Grace Center

26

Pastor’s
Vacation

27

Pastor’s
Vacation




Church Council Meeting

Pearl River Feeding Ministry
Tuesday, July 9@ 6pm

Saturday, July 13th @ 8:00

Join our Missions Team at 8:00am to 10am on Saturday, July 13th, as they hand out Do you want to know what is happening in the life of your church? Join us for the Church
food boxes. This is a much-needed mission in our community. They are collecting peanut Council Meeting on Tuesday, July 9th at 6pm in the Agape Center. You do not have to

butter this month. For more info, call Marsha Felder at 985-290-5366. New volunteers al- be a staff member or leader of any committees to attend. Bring your calendar so we can
ways welcomel log our events. Everyone is welcome and encouraged to join us as we discuss the minis-

tries and missions of our congregation and community. Hope to see you all there.

Vacation Bible School Ladies’ Ministry Meeting -

Ae
July 8th—12th Q hJr h Thursday, July 18th @ 6pm
9:00 am—12:00 noon ‘ 4

Come join the ladies and men of our congregation for a light meal
and a brief devotional on Thursday, July 18th @ 6:00pm in the Agape Center.

VBS registration has begun! Make sure to register your children and/or grand-  The ladies will be discussing our spring calendar. Bring your ideas and sugges-
children for July 8 - July 12 - 9:00 am - 12 noon. Registration table will be in the  tions. Women of all ages are welcome!!

gathering room. Volunteers are also needed. Please see Jennifer Miller or call

her at 985-445-4228 or email her at PearlRivermc@gmail.com to register or to

volunteer.

Christmas in July
July 21, 2024
5:00—7:00 pm

Come join in the festive celebration fun for the

Methodist Children’s Home. Dinner & dessert will be
¢ provided. Please bring your favorite side or appe-

#% & tizer to share. An unwrapped gift for Children’s
Home from Gathering room tree and a wrapped gift to play a game with.
The wrapped gift should be a religious item (cross, angel, plaque etc.)
valued not more than $10.00. Children’s home gifts are NOT to be
wrapped. Please wear something Christmasy and come to have fun.



