JULY 2024

Birthdays

07/03	Darryl Marino
07/05	Elaine Dunn
07/06	Jeannette Hueschen
07/08	Scott Craddock
	Scott Crawford
	Karen Bardwell
07/10	Benji Johnson
07/12	Marsha Felder
	Shirley Crawford
07/15	Jimmy Yarborough
07/16	DJ Fisher, Jr.
07/20	Susan Craddock
07/21	Doug Fisher, Sr.
07/24	Becky Sawyer
07/25	Andrew Cannella
07/30	Shelby Murray

Anniversaries

07/01	Scott & Delphine Craddock
07/05	EJ & Marleen Mayfield
07/09	Gary & Jane Cannella
07/11	Craig & Denice Singletary
07/22	John & Sabrina Barrios
07/25	Matthew & Tamira Miller
07/30	Roy & Anna Mae Provost



65480 Highway 41
Pearl River, LA 70452
(985)-863-7452
ww.pearlrivermethodistchurch

ww.pearlrivermethodistchurch.org
Like us on Facebook

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1	2	3 9:45am—Prayer 10am—Bible Study 6:00pm-Kid's 4 Christ	9:30am—Coffee with the Pastor—Grace Center	5	6
7 5:00pm—Choose Life support group	8 VBS-9am-12noon	VBS-9am-12noon 5:30pm, Finance Meeting, Grace Center 6pm, Church Council, Agape Ctr	10 VBS-9am-12noon	11 VBS-9am-12noon	12 VBS-9am-12noon	13 8:00am-Feeding Minnistry
14 VBS SUNDAY 5:00pm—Choose Life support group	15	16 6:00pm—Kairos Meet- ing	17 9:45am—Prayer 10am—Bible Study 6:00pm-Kid's 4 Christ	9:30am-Coffee with the Pastor-Grace Center 6:00pm-Ladies Min. Meeting/Dinner	19	20
21 Christmas in July- Agape Ctr. 5:00-7:00 pm	22	23	24 9:45am—Prayer 10am—Bible Study 6:00pm-Kid's 4 Christ	25 9:30am—Coffee with the Pastor—Grace Center	26 Pastor's Vacation	27 Pastor's Vacation
28 Pastor's Vacation	29 Pastor's Vacation	30 Pastor's Vacation	31 Pastor's Vacation			



ways welcome!

Pearl River Feeding Ministry Saturday, July 13th @ 8:00

Join our Missions Team at 8:00am to 10am on **Saturday**, **July 13th**, as they hand out food boxes. This is a much-needed mission in our community. They are collecting peanut butter this month. For more info, call Marsha Felder at 985-290-5366. New volunteers al-



Church Council Meeting Tuesday, July 9@ 6pm

Do you want to know what is happening in the life of your church? Join us for the Church Council Meeting on **Tuesday**, **July 9th at 6pm** in the Agape Center. You do not have to be a staff member or leader of any committees to attend. Bring your calendar so we can log our events. Everyone is welcome and encouraged to join us as we discuss the ministries and missions of our congregation and community. **Hope to see you all there.**



Vacation Bible School
July 8th—12th
9:00 am—12:00 noon

VBS registration has begun! Make sure to register your children and/or grand-children for July 8 - July 12 - 9:00 am - 12 noon. Registration table will be in the gathering room. Volunteers are also needed. Please see Jennifer Miller or call her at 985-445-4228 or email her at PearlRivermc@gmail.com to register or to volunteer.

Christmas in July July 21, 2024 5:00—7:00 pm

Come join in the festive celebration fun for the Methodist Children's Home. Dinner & dessert will be provided. Please bring your favorite side or appe-

tizer to share. An unwrapped gift for Children's Home from Gathering room tree and a wrapped gift to play a game with. The wrapped gift should be a religious item (cross, angel, plaque etc.) valued not more than \$10.00. Children's home gifts are NOT to be wrapped. Please wear something Christmasy and come to have fun.

Ladies' Ministry Meeting - Thursday, July 18th @ 6pm

Come join the ladies and men of our congregation for a light meal and a brief devotional on **Thursday**, **July 18th @ 6:00pm in the Agape Center**. The ladies will be discussing our spring calendar. Bring your ideas and suggestions. Women of all ages are welcome!!